QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FISCAL YEAR 2013 (OCTOBER 1, 2012 - SEPTEMBER 29, 2013)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2013)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA AMOUNT
ADAM GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
BILL BERRYHILL FOR SENATE 2012 $ 1,000
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 2,000
BRIAN JONES FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
CALIFORNIANS FOR JOBS AND A STRONG ECONOMY $ 2,000
CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN LEADERSHIP FUND $ 5,000
CTIA -- THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION CALIFORNIA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (CTIA CA PAC) $ 1,500
DR. RICHARD PAN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
JEAN FULLER FOR SENATE 2014 $ 1,000
JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2012 $ 1,000
KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 2,000
MARTY BLOCK FOR STATE SENATE 2012 $ 1,000
PEREA FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 2,000
PLESCIA FOR SENATE 2012 $ 1,500
RE-ELECT BEN HUESO FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
REELECT BILL EMMERSON FOR SENATE 2012 $ 1,000
TAX FIGHTERS FOR ANDERSON SENATE 2014 $ 1,000
WAGNER FOR ASSEMBLY 2012 $ 1,000
WOLK FOR SENATE 2012 $ 1,000
$ 29,000
OTHER STATES AMOUNT
NONE $ -
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPACQC) AMOUNT
ALASKANS FOR BEGICH 2014 $ 3,500
ANNA ESHOO FOR CONGRESS $ 2,000
BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS $ 1,000
BOB GOODLATTE FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE $ 2,500
BOEHNER FOR SPEAKER $ 3,000
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE $ 2,500
CITIZENS FOR TOM PETRI $ 1,000
COLLINS FOR SENATOR $ 2,500
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $ 5,000
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $ 5,000
DUNCAN D. HUNTER FOR CONGRESS $ 2,500
EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC) $ 4,000
FEARLESS PAC $ 2,000
FRIENDS FOR HARRY REID $ 5,000
FRIENDS OF JEANNE SHAHEEN $ 1,000
FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE $ 2,000
FRIENDS OF MARY LANDRIEU $ 2,500
FRIENDS OF MAX BAUCUS $ 3,000
FRIENDS OF SCHUMER $ 2,600
FUND FOR THE MAJORITY $ 1,000
ISSA FOR CONGRESS $ 2,500
JEFFRIES FOR CONGRESS $ 1,000
KEVIN MCCARTHY FOR CONGRESS $ 2,500
KLOBUCHAR FOR MINNESOTA 2018 $ 2,500
LANCE FOR CONGRESS $ 1,000
LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS $ 1,000
LONGHORN PAC $ 1,000
MAJORITY INITIATIVE TO KEEP ELECTING REPUBLICANS FUND A.K.A MIKE R FUND $ 1,000
MARK PRYOR FOR US SENATE $ 2,000
MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC. $ 1,000
MATHESON FOR CONGRESS $ 1,000
MATSUI FOR CONGRESS $ 2,000
MCCAUL FOR CONGRESS, INC $ 1,000
MCCONNELL SENATE COMMITTEE '14 $ 2,500



MIKE HONDA FOR CONGRESS
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC

ORRINPAC

PEAK PAC

PETE SESSIONS FOR CONGRESS

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND
ROGERS FOR CONGRESS

ROSKAM FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
RYAN FOR CONGRESS

SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS
TEXANS FOR LAMAR SMITH

TEXANS FOR SENATOR JOHN CORNYN INC
THE MARKEY COMMITTEE

TREY GOWDY FOR CONGRESS

TRUCKING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS INC.

UDALL FOR COLORADO
UDALL FOR US ALL

UPTON FOR ALL OF US
UPTON VICTORY COMMITTEE
VAN HOLLEN FOR CONGRESS
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS 2012
WALDEN FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
ALLIANCE FOR DRIVER SAFETY AND SECURITY
IMMIGRATION VOICE

RIPON SOCIETY (THE)

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS
AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS, INC

BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
BUSINESS FORWARD INC

BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

CONNECT ASSOCIATION DBA CONNECT

CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION

CONTINUA HEALTH ALLIANCE

CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION DBA CTIA

ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

STATE PRIVACY AND SECURITY COALITION INC
TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA DBA TECHAMERICA
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC

THIRD WAY

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
WIRELESS LIFE SCIENCES ALLIANCE

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super

PACs"), and did not make any independent expenditures.

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.

1,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
1,000
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000
2,500
2,500
4,000
1,000
2,500

500
2,500

500
2,500
2,000
2,500
2,500
2,000
2,500
1,000

Rl R R - A - A = O - 2 = i s - R < A = e = o o o e e A - <

133,100

AMOUNT
32,000
25,000
32,500

h|HA B B

89,500

AMOUNT
127,800
45,816
25,000
50,000
471,120
170,000
50,000
40,000
65,000
397,000
70,000
50,000
120,000
50,000
35,000
207,500
30,000
185,550
300,000
25,000
108,800
30,600
50,000

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

6,414
5,000
5,000
207,293
92,500
14,000
40,000
1,950
397,000
18,900
21,000
4,000
1,750
51,875
28,500
37,110
300,000
3,750
16,320
1,989

e R e A R - A = I - o e i R = A < B i e e e A R S A <T

2,704,186

AR A P P PP DD DD DB BB D PP PP PP

1,254,351



	FY13 Disclosure

