QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FISCAL YEAR 2013 (OCTOBER 1, 2012 - SEPTEMBER 29, 2013)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2013)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA		<u>AMOUNT</u>
ADAM GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
BILL BERRYHILL FOR SENATE 2012	\$	1,000
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	2,000
BRIAN JONES FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
CALIFORNIANS FOR JOBS AND A STRONG ECONOMY	\$	2,000
CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN LEADERSHIP FUND	\$	5,000
CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION CALIFORNIA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (CTIA CA PAC)	\$	1,500
DR. RICHARD PAN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
JEAN FULLER FOR SENATE 2014	\$	1,000
JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2012	\$	1,000
KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	2,000
MARTY BLOCK FOR STATE SENATE 2012	\$	1,000
PEREA FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	2,000
PLESCIA FOR SENATE 2012	\$	1,500
RE-ELECT BEN HUESO FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
REELECT BILL EMMERSON FOR SENATE 2012	\$	1,000
TAX FIGHTERS FOR ANDERSON SENATE 2014	\$	1,000
WAGNER FOR ASSEMBLY 2012	\$	1,000
WOLK FOR SENATE 2012	\$	1,000 29,000
OTHER STATES		AMOUNT
NONE	\$	-
EEDEDAL DAC CONTRIBUTIONS (ODAC)		AMOUNT
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC) ALASKANS FOR BEGICH 2014	•	3,500
ANNA ESHOO FOR CONGRESS	Φ	2,000
BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS	\$ \$	1,000
BOB GOODLATTE FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$ \$	2,500
BOEHNER FOR SPEAKER	\$	3,000
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE	\$	2,500
CITIZENS FOR TOM PETRI	\$	1,000
COLLINS FOR SENATOR	\$	2,500
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000
DUNCAN D. HUNTER FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500
EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)	\$	4,000
FEARLESS PAC	\$	2,000
FRIENDS FOR HARRY REID	\$	5,000
FRIENDS OF JEANNE SHAHEEN	\$	1,000
FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE	\$	2,000
FRIENDS OF MARY LANDRIEU	\$	2,500
FRIENDS OF MAX BAUCUS	\$	3,000
FRIENDS OF SCHUMER	\$	2,600
FUND FOR THE MAJORITY	\$	1,000
ISSA FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500
JEFFRIES FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000
KEVIN MCCARTHY FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500
KLOBUCHAR FOR MINNESOTA 2018	\$	2,500
LANCE FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000
LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000
LONGHORN PAC	\$	1,000
MAJORITY INITIATIVE TO KEEP ELECTING REPUBLICANS FUND A.K.A MIKE R FUND	\$	1,000
MARK PRYOR FOR US SENATE	\$	2,000
MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC.	\$	1,000
MATHESON FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000
MATSUI FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,000
MCCAUL FOR CONGRESS, INC	\$	1,000
MCCONNELL SENATE COMMITTEE '14	\$	2,500

MIKE HONDA FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000	
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000	
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000	
NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$	5,000	
ORRINPAC	\$	2,500	
PEAK PAC	\$	1,000	
PETE SESSIONS FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500	
RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$	2,500	
ROGERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000	
ROSKAM FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$	1,000	
RYAN FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500	
SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500	
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS	\$	4,000	
TEXANS FOR LAMAR SMITH	\$	1,000	
TEXANS FOR SENATOR JOHN CORNYN INC	\$	2,500	
THE MARKEY COMMITTEE	\$	500	
TREY GOWDY FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500	
TRUCKING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS INC.	\$	500	
UDALL FOR COLORADO	\$	2,500	
UDALL FOR US ALL	\$	2,000	
UPTON FOR ALL OF US	ф ¢	2,500	
UPTON VICTORY COMMITTEE	φ ¢	2,500	
VAN HOLLEN FOR CONGRESS	φ •		
VAN HOLLEN FOR CONGRESS VARGAS FOR CONGRESS 2012	Þ	2,000	
	φ •	2,500	
WALDEN FOR CONGRESS	<u>\$</u> \$	1,000	
	•	133,100	
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000		AMOUNT	
ALLIANCE FOR DRIVER SAFETY AND SECURITY	\$		
	Þ	32,000	
IMMIGRATION VOICE	\$	25,000	
RIPON SOCIETY (THE)	\$	32,500	
	\$	89,500	
TD A DE A COOCIA TIONIC. MEMBEDOILL DITEC/A COECOMENTO _> \$25,000		AMOUNT	ION DEDUCTIBLE DODTION
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS	\$	<u>AMOUNT</u>	\$ ON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS, INC	Þ	127,800	-
,)	45,816	\$ 6,414 5,000
BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY)	25,000	\$ 5,000
BUSINESS FORWARD INC	5	50,000	\$ 5,000
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$	471,120	\$ 207,293
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	5	170,000	\$ 92,500
CONNECT ASSOCIATION DBA CONNECT	\$	50,000	\$ 14,000
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION	\$	40,000	\$ 40,000
CONTINUA HEALTH ALLIANCE	\$	65,000	\$ 1,950
CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION DBA CTIA	\$	397,000	\$ 397,000
ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION	\$	70,000	\$ 18,900
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC	\$	50,000	\$ -
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$	120,000	\$ 21,000
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$	50,000	\$ 4,000
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP	\$	35,000	\$ 1,750
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$	207,500	\$ 51,875
STATE PRIVACY AND SECURITY COALITION INC	\$	30,000	\$ 28,500
TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA DBA TECHAMERICA	\$	185,550	\$ 37,110
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$	300,000	\$ 300,000
THIRD WAY	\$	25,000	\$ 3,750
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$	108,800	\$ 16,320
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	\$	30,600	\$ 1,989
WIRELESS LIFE SCIENCES ALLIANCE	\$	50,000	\$ 1 254 251

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs"), and did not make any independent expenditures.

ADHERENCE TO POLICY

The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.